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Former Name
Okay Securities Limited
R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name
Gaze Investments Limited

Company

No.

AK. 374064

No. 88
Date of
Change

22/4/88

c05470

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:
Company

Former Name

George Hotel Limited

North’s Bakery (Otago/Southland) Limited

Watertech Services Limited

Wood Hall Client No. 2 Company Limited

Melba Park Investments Limited

White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number
24 Limited

Cunningham Taylor Shelf No. 7 Limited

Alpine Export Meats Limited

Noel Leeming Television {Merivale) Limited

Columbine Hosiery Limited

Fraven Shelf Number Eleven Limited

Mansfield Development Company Limited

Peagasus Engineering (1977) Limited

Country Vistas Holdings Limited

Rangiora Foundation & Crane Company
Limited

House of Huntsbury Limited

Sheils Beauty Products Limited

McCormacks Bay Pharmacy Limited

Noel Leeming Television (Blenheim) Limited

Westcourt Forty Four Limited

Alan Bruce Limited

Colin Berry Photography Limited

Easyfile Shelf No. 1 Limited

Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf Company No. 17
Limited

Southern Sky Supplies Limited

dJ. J. Melhuish Foods Limited

Aristocrat Chauffeur Tours Limited

White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number
37 Limited

Beverley Bakehouse Limited

Salvador Susany Limited

Bob Sutton Films Limited

Noel Leeming Television (New Brighton)
Limited

Hopwood Wemyss Bendall Company Limited

Colero Holdings Limited

Hensley Mortlock No. 30 Limited

Noel Leeming Television (Rangiora) Limited

James Marketing (NZ) Limited

Craig R. Hill Holdings Limited

Select Finance Limited

South Island C.D.G. Limited

New Name

Tarko Holdings Limited

J. G. Lawrenson and Son (Bakers) Limited
Water Technology (New Zealand) Limited
Norbiton Motors Limited

Marlin Motor Lodge (Picton) Limited
Malcane Craft Limited

Urepro Holdings Limited

Waitaki International Biosciences Limited
Tuckers Limited

Columbine Industries Limited

Ace Smash Repairs Limited

Mansfield Gardens Limited

Peg Engineering Limited

Halvorsen Tyre & Auto Centre Limited
Flaxton Growers Limited

Opal Consulting Group Limited

Keown Holdings Limited

Clovis Equities Limited

Coles (Nelson) Limited

J. D. Whitworth Panelbeating and Car
Painting Limited

Sirchi Marine Farming Limited

Race Images Limited

David Tait Agencies Limited

Pentworth Developments Limited

The Parachute Experience Limited
Mainland Credit Collection Limited
Aristocrat Holdings Limited

James Norton Imports Limited

Danielle Knits Limited

Aus Cars Limited

Essgear Industries Limited

Hopwood Wemyss Bendall Company Limited

Smiths D.LY. (Central) Limited

Independent Fire Systems (N.Z.) Limited

John Craig Shoes (1988) Limited

Paterson & Barr Limited

James Developments Limited

Hillcrest Seafoods Limited

Finance Court Limited

South Island Commercial Development
Group Limited

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.

No.

. 336614
. 368797
. 329187
. 365595
. 288115
. 364079

. 374419
. 241951
. 140279
. 123652
. 379927
. 352308
. 138634
. 361802
. 137228

. 139213
. 142593
. 128079
. 137465
. 378548

. 357557
. 275534
. 378693
. 353969

. 142734
. 132604
. 293136
. 365864

. 131526
. 133600
. 232036
. 140249

. 119523
. 364419
. 364196
. 139079
. 139497
. 127742
. 239923
. 363629

Date of
Change

7/4/88
28/3/88
7/4/88
8/4/88
12/4/88
28/3/88

19/4/88
14/4/88

7/4/88
21/3/88
13/4/88
14/4/88

7/4/88
21/3/88
11/4/88

17/3/88
29/3/88
24/3/88
7/4/88
5/4/88

21/3/88
21/4/88
20/4/88
18/4/88

22/3/88
16/3/88
14/4/88

6/4/88

2/5/88
29/4/88
3/5/88
7/4/88

24/3/88
14/4/88
23/3/88

7/4/88
17/3/88

4/5/88
18/4/88
18/3/88

c05542

SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

Hardcastles (Kerikeri) Ltd. AK. 058632.

Notice of Dissolution

Pursuant to section 335a (7) of the Companies Act 1955, I
hereby declare that the following companies are dissolved:

Castle-Hunson Roliforming Company Ltd. AK. 096033.

Coggan Storage Ltd. AK. 076972.
Dennis Hudson Real Estate Ltd. AK. 101323.
Durafort Merchant Finance Ltd. AK. 289720.
Harcourt Jones Ltd. AK. 049816.

Huwyler Properties Ltd. AK. 072233.
Iceberg Cold-Stores Ltd. AK. 071053.
I. L. Given Ltd. AK. 101114.
Jack Lewis Developments Ltd. AK. 046121.

Given under my hand at Auckland this 18th day of May 1988.
C. H. H. WADDINGHAM, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

c05370




