co5542

Date of

Company

Former Name Okay Securities Limited R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.	New Name Gaze Investments Limited	Company No. AK. 374064	Date of Change 22/4/88				
				Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of C	ompanies at Chris	tchurch:
						Company	Date of
				Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
George Hotel Limited	Tarko Holdings Limited	CH. 336614	7/4/88				
North's Bakery (Otago/Southland) Limited	J. G. Lawrenson and Son (Bakers) Limited	CH. 368797	28/3/88				
Watertech Services Limited	Water Technology (New Zealand) Limited	CH. 329187	7/4/88				
Wood Hall Client No. 2 Company Limited	Norbiton Motors Limited	CH. 365595	8/4/88				
Melba Park Investments Limited	Marlin Motor Lodge (Picton) Limited	CH. 288115	12/4/88				
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number 24 Limited	Malcane Craft Limited	CH. 364079	28/3/88				
Cunningham Taylor Shelf No. 7 Limited	Urepro Holdings Limited	CH. 374419	19/4/88				
Alpine Export Meats Limited	Waitaki International Biosciences Limited	CH. 241951	14/4/88				
Noel Leeming Television (Merivale) Limited	Tuckers Limited	CH. 140279	7/4/88				
Columbine Hosiery Limited	Columbine Industries Limited	CH. 123652	21/3/88				
Fraven Shelf Number Eleven Limited	Ace Smash Repairs Limited	CH. 379927	13/4/88				
Mansfield Development Company Limited	Mansfield Gardens Limited	CH. 352308	14/4/88				
Peagasus Engineering (1977) Limited	Peg Engineering Limited	CH. 138634	7/4/88				
Country Vistas Holdings Limited	Halvorsen Tyre & Auto Centre Limited	CH 137222	21/3/88				
Rangiora Foundation & Crane Company Limited	Flaxton Growers Limited	CH. 137228	11/4/88				
House of Huntsbury Limited	Opal Consulting Group Limited	CH. 139213	17/3/88				
Sheils Beauty Products Limited	Keown Holdings Limited	CH. 142593	29/3/88				
McCormacks Bay Pharmacy Limited	Clovis Equities Limited	CH. 128079	24/3/88				
Noel Leeming Television (Blenheim) Limited	Coles (Nelson) Limited	CH. 137465	7/4/88				
Westcourt Forty Four Limited	J. D. Whitworth Panelbeating and Car Painting Limited	CH. 378548	5/4/88				
Alan Bruce Limited	Sirchi Marine Farming Limited	CH. 357557	21/3/88				
Colin Berry Photography Limited	Race Images Limited	CH. 275534	21/4/88				
Easyfile Shelf No. 1 Limited	David Tait Agencies Limited	CH. 378693	20/4/88				
Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf Company No. 17 Limited	Pentworth Developments Limited	CH. 353969	18/4/88				
Southern Sky Supplies Limited	The Parachute Experience Limited	CH. 142734	22/3/88				
J. J. Melhuish Foods Limited	Mainland Credit Collection Limited	CH. 132604	16/3/88				
Aristocrat Chauffeur Tours Limited	Aristocrat Holdings Limited	CH. 293136	14/4/88				
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number 37 Limited	James Norton Imports Limited	CH. 365864	6/4/88				
Beverley Bakehouse Limited	Danielle Knits Limited	CH. 131526	2/5/88				
Salvador Susany Limited	Aus Cars Limited	CH. 133600	29/4/88				
Bob Sutton Films Limited	Essgear Industries Limited	CH. 232036	3/5/88				
Noel Leeming Television (New Brighton) Limited	Hopwood Wemyss Bendall Company Limited	CH. 140249	7/4/88				
Hopwood Wemyss Bendall Company Limited	Smiths D.I.Y. (Central) Limited	CH. 119523	24/3/88				
Colero Holdings Limited	Independent Fire Systems (N.Z.) Limited	CH. 364419	14/4/88				
Hensley Mortlock No. 30 Limited	John Craig Shoes (1988) Limited	CH. 364196	23/3/88				
Noel Leeming Television (Rangiora) Limited	Paterson & Barr Limited	CH. 139079	7/4/88				
James Marketing (NZ) Limited	James Developments Limited	CH. 139497	17/3/88				
Craig R. Hill Holdings Limited	Hillcrest Seafoods Limited	CH. 127742	4/5/88				
Select Finance Limited	Finance Court Limited	CH. 239923	18/4/88				
South Island C.D.G. Limited	South Island Commercial Development	CH. 353629	18/3/88				

## SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

Group Limited

## Notice of Dissolution

Pursuant to section 335A (7) of the Companies Act 1955, I hereby declare that the following companies are dissolved:

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.

Castle-Hunson Roliforming Company Ltd. AK. 096033. Coggan Storage Ltd. AK. 076972. Dennis Hudson Real Estate Ltd. AK. 101323. Durafort Merchant Finance Ltd. AK. 289720. Harcourt Jones Ltd. AK. 049816.

Hardcastles (Kerikeri) Ltd. AK. 058632. Huwyler Properties Ltd. AK. 072233. Iceberg Cold-Stores Ltd. AK. 071053. I. L. Given Ltd. AK. 101114. Jack Lewis Developments Ltd. AK. 046121.

Given under my hand at Auckland this 18th day of May 1988. C. H. H. WADDINGHAM, Assistant Registrar of Companies.